ORDINANCE NG. & =53

By ir.

To provide for entering into a supplemental agreement with the City of
Columbus, Chio, extending until June 30, 1953, the agreement with said City which
was entered into December 26, 1958, for the discharge of sewage, industrial wastes,
water and other liquids into the sewerage system of said City of Columbus, and
declaring an emergencys

Whereas, the contract heretofore entered into by and between the City of
Bexley and the City of Columbus, Chio, on December 26, 1950, providing for the
discharge by the City of Bexley of its sewage, industrial wasteés, water and other
liquids, and the transportation, pumping and treatment of the same by the Sewerage
System and Sewage Treatament Works, of the (ity of Columbus, expired on December 31,
1952, and said City of Columbus has proposed that a supplemental agreement be
entered into between the two municipalities, extending said above agreement of
December 26, 1950, by incorporating in said supplemental agreement by reference the
same as if fully rewritten therein, all terms thereof, except said expiration date,
and extending same through June 30, 1953, and

Whereas, Council is of the opinion that it is to the best interest of
both parties thereto that such supplemeutal agreement should be entered into, Now
Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditcr be and they are hereby autherized
and empowered to enter into a Supplemental Agreement with said City of Columbus,
Ohio, providing that the azreement between said parties, executed December 31(, 1950,
providing for tne discharge of sewage, industrial wastes, water and other liquids,
from the City of Bexley inte, and the transportation, pumping and treatment of the
same by, the(Seweraga System and)Sewage Treatment Works of the City of Columbus, in-
cluding all of its terms, covenants, conditions and provisions, except with respect
to its termination date, be extended through June 30, 1953, which said Supplemental
Agreement shall be substantially as follows:

"This Supplemental Agreement Entered Into, this 135" day of

g » 1953, by and between the City of Columbus,
Ohify acting by and through its Director of Public Service, pur-
suant to and under authority of Ordinance No. 117h-52, passed
December 15, 1952, and City of Bexley, Ohio acting by and through
its duly authorized officer or officers, pursuant to and under
authority of Ordinance No. 3-S5 3, Resolution or By Laws,
passed or adopted (O ) /3 /953 .

WITNESSETH: WHEREAS, the agreement by and between the City
of Colurmbus and City of Bexley, Obio, executed 26th day of
December, 1950, providing for the discharge of sewage, industrial
wastes, water and other liquids from the City of Bexley, Ohio,
into, and for the transportation, pumping and treatment of said
sewage, industrial wastes, water and other liquids by, the
Sewerage System and Sewage Treatment Vorks of the City of Col-
umbus, Ohio, terminates December 31, 19523 and,

WHEREAS, the City of Columbus, through its City Council,
by Ordinanca No. 1151-52, has established new sewerage service
rates of charge and other provisions concerning such agreements
effective on and after July 1, 1953, and,

WHEREAS, it is the determination of the parties to this
Supplemental Agreement that said agreement mentioned above
including all of its terms, covenants, conditions and pro-
visions, except the provision with respect to the termination
date, be extended through June 30, 1953,




tween the parties hereto that the agreement, erxecuted lecember
26, 1950 vy and vetween the City of Coluuius, Uhio, and the
City of Derley, Ohio, providing for the discharge of sewage, )
industrial washes, waber and other liquids from the City of
Bexley, Ohio, into, and for the transportation, pomping,
and treatment of caid sewage, industrisl wastes, waler and
other liquids by, the Cewcrage Systen arid Sewage ‘reatuent
viorks of the Cily of Columbus, Ohio, in all of its terus,
covenants, conditions and provisions, with the exception of
its termination date, be and it is hereby incorporated
herein by reference to the same extent as if tne same were
rewritten herein in itz entirety, and the saic agreement,
as incorporated, is hereby extended to Jul, 1, 1953

NOW, THEREFURE: Tt is understood =nu agreed by and be-

Tt is further agreed and undersiood that ine teraina~-
tion date of this Supplemental Azrvement shall be June 30,
1953.

N WITWESS WHEREOF, the parties heretc have set their
hands on the day and year first above written."

o <

section 2. That the sanm of & 9./ »pro 2% 4ig hereby apropriatec
from the general fund to provide for the payments estimated to become due under
gaid Lgreement during said period of Jamaxry 1 tc June 30, 1953; and the
faditor is hereby authorized and directed to issue proper vouchers in payment
of the respective installments, a5 they Lecoue due under the terms of this
Lgreenent,

Section 3. This ordinance ie an energency measure, necessary For
immedizie preservgtion of the prblic health and safety, sald euergency e~

R
wllg
ing thet the existing coatract for said sewsge services iz @houl to expire;

2nC the same shall ro into immedlate force and effect.

Fessed Je iUty 1277, 1953,

ent of council

2

Lpproved Janueriy 12— 1953

" g/ ’

i ayor

SO (PR
sttest: G N »lif;/,!’f@
Clerk

-




